LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
TUESDAY. MAY 14. 2024

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HR 222, 230, 231
HCR 126, 129

11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
SCR 41

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HR 192 CL&P-FAV HCR 102 COM-W/ AMD
HCR 95 COM-FAV HCR 112  THPW-FAV
HCR 101 THPW-FAV

15. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
SCR 28 COM-W/ AMD SCR 40 APP-FAV

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 738 THPW-W/ AMD HB 982 ASUB
HB 827 APP-W/AMD

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau

SB 81 AGRI-FAV WO/AMD SB 139 MPC-FAV WO/AMD
SB 89 MPC-W/ AMD W/AMD SB 274  MPC-FAV W/AMD

SB 90 MPC-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB 328 AGRI-FAV WO/AMD
SB 124  JUD-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB 452  JUD-W/ AMD WO/AMD

19. Reconsideration
SB 220

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/14/2024

HR 101, 168, 173
HCR 19, 73, 87
HR 3

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
SCR 21
SCR 20

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Not yet scheduled for concurrence
HB 641, 661, 885

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
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Scheduled for floor debate on 5/14/2024
HB 523, 919

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/14/2024

SB 108, 137, 188, 257, 396

SB 6, 7, 33, 34, 38, 46, 48, 54, 56, 58, 73,
92, 123, 161, 165, 166, 183, 219, 231, 242, 247, 251,
272, 285, 296, 316, 337, 338

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB 344, 345, 367, 387, 476

SB 28, 44, 60, 63, 232, 240, 287, 326, 355, 372, 392,
410, 438, 445, 446, 492, 496, 498

SB 17, 55, 57, 101, 133, 148, 163, 200, 226, 276, 306
342, 369, 463

SB 88, 128, 159, 208, 223, 227, 293, 356, 386, 398, 402
406, 415, 439, 447, 457, 478

SB 86, 111, 147, 191, 206, 215, 268, 373, 404, 428, 506

SB 106, 140, 155, 198, 207, 218, 248, 252, 310, 343, 352,
385, 411, 414, 418, 432, 434, 441

SB 11, 22, 24, 26, 30, 40, 47, 50, 52, 91, 96,

184, 195, 258, 277, 350, 363, 388, 420, 436, 465

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/14/2024
HCR 39, 93
HCR 78

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Scheduled for concurrence on 5/14/2024
HB 418

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/14/2024

HB 6, 572
HB 312, 868
HB 978

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/16/2024
SB 102

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 924

Regular Order

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House
HB 770

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 231, 262, 341, 415, 452, 518, 532, 545, 565, 636, 664,
693, 697, 742, 936, 942, 975

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
SB 370

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE
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Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HB 792
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DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 14, 2024

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [7 items]

1. HR101

2. HR168

3. HR173

4. HCR19

5. HCR73

6. HCR87

7. HR3

TURNER

ST.BLANC

MELERINE

ECHOLS

DUSTIN MILLER

DUSTIN MILLER

ZERINGUE

EDUCATION ACCOUNTABILITY Requests
the State Board of Elementary and Secondary
Education to study the role of ACT and WorkKeys
scores in the school and district accountability
system

STUDENT/ASSESSMENT Requests that the
State Board of Elementary and Secondary
Education consider the adoption of a policy
allowing online public schools to administer state
assessments remotely and in avirtual setting

SCHOOL S/HIGH SCHOOL Requests that the
state Department of Education study and make
recommendations relative to automated graduation
progress monitoring initiatives to enhance timely
high school graduation

TAX/GAMING Reqguests a study of the land-
based casino industry

MEDICAID Urges and requests the Louisiana
Department of Health to develop a professional
consulting nursing service code for reimbursement
of certain services for individuals with
developmental disabilities

HEALTH CARE Continues the Health
Inequalities and Disparities in Rural Areas Task
Force

JUDGES Provides for the continuation of the
Judicia Structure Task Force as established by
House Resolution No. 30 of the 2022 Regular
Session

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [2items]

1. HB523

2. HB919

WILDER

CHENEVERT

LABOR/COLLECTIVE BARGAIN Provides
relative to the election of a collective bargaining
representative

PUBLIC OFFL S/EM PS Provides with respect to
payroll deductions



SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [35 itemg]

1

10.

11.

12.

13.

SB108

SB137

SB188

SB257

SB396

SB6

SB7

SB33

SB34

SB38

SB46

SB48

SB54

SEABAUGH

GREGORY
MILLER

COUSSAN

FOIL

MCMATH

CONNICK

CONNICK

HENSGENS

HENSGENS

EDMONDS

MCMATH

TALBOT

WHEAT

EXPROPRIATION Providesrelative to
expropriation. (8/1/24)

BANK S/BANKING Provides relative to deposits
for customers who expire while domiciled out of
state. (8/1/24)

FAMILY LAW Provides for the Uniform
Collaborative Family Law Act. (8/1/24)

INTERIOR DESIGNERS Provides relative to
board members and qualifications of the State
Board of Examiners of Interior Designers.
(8/1/24)

ARCHITECTS Provides for exemptions to the
licensing and registration requirements for
architects. (1/1/25)

CRIME/PUNISHMENT Cresates the crime of
unlawful dissemination or sale of images of
another created by artificial intelligence. (8/1/24)

CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES Providesfor
reporting of escapes from juvenile ingtitutions.
(8/1/24)

THEFT Providesrelative to theft from a porch or
other unenclosed portion of aresidence or
inhabited dwelling. (8/1/24)

THEFT Provides relative to coordinated retail
robbery offenses. (8/1/24)

CURRICULA Provide with respect to the Course
Choice Program. (7/1/25)

HEALTH DEPARTMENT Createsthe
Alzheimer's and Related Dementias Advisory
Council within the Louisiana Department of
Health. (gov sig)

GENETICS Provides for health insurance
coverage of genetic testing for diseases and other
medical conditions. (gov sig)

HEALTH SERVICES Requires CPR/AED
training for coachesin Louisiana. (8/1/24)



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21,

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

SB56

SB58

SB73

SB85

SB92

SB123

SB161

SB165

SB166

SB183

SB219

SB231

SB242

SB247

WHEAT

TALBOT

WOMACK

EDMONDS

DUPLESSIS

ABRAHAM

BOUDREAUX

MCMATH

CONNICK

GARY CARTER

MCMATH

DUPLESSIS

BOUIE

CATHEY

STUDENTS Provides for the administration of
medication to students by certain practitioners.

(gov sig)

INSURANCE POLICIES Provides for patient's
right to prompt coverage. (gov siQ)

WATER QUALITY Creates and provides for the
Community Sewerage System Infrastructure
Sustainability Act. (1/1/25)

SCHOOL S To change the makeup of the board of
the Jimmy D. Long School for Math, Science, and
the Arts. (gov siQ)

CHILDREN'S CODE Providesrelative to the
Safe Haven Law. (8/1/24)

SCHOOL S Provides relative to the employment
or acceptance of volunteer chaplainsin public
schools. (gov sig)

CONTRACTORS Provides for non-
governmental agencies to receive background
checks on contractors within the volunteer and
employee criminal history system. (8/1/24)

CONTRACTS Provides relative to
noncompetition agreements. (8/1/24)

PUBLIC HEALTH Provides relative to seafood
safety. (1/1/25)

JUVENILE JUSTICE Providesrelativeto
academic plans for children committed to the
Department of Public Safety and Corrections.
(8/1/24)

HEALTH/ACC INSURANCE Providesrelative
to conversion requirements for health insurers.

(gov sig)

MENTAL HEALTH Providesregarding
involuntary outpatient treatment for mental health.
(8/1/24)

INSURANCE POLICIES Provides for the use of
satellite photos when inspecting a property that
has been issued an insurance policy. (gov sig)

ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL Providesfor
the Motor Fuels Underground Storage Tank Trust
Dedicated Fund Account. (8/1/24)



28.

29.

30.

31

32.

33.

35.

SB251

SB270

SB272

SB285

SB296

SB316

SB337

SB338

BARROW

TALBOT

EDMONDS

CATHEY

BOUDREAUX

MIGUEZ

BOUDREAUX

BOUDREAUX

CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES Provides
relative to educational programs provided by
correctional facilities. (gov siQ)

HOUSING Providesrelative to volunteer board
members of certain interlocal risk management
agencies. (gov sig)

COLLEGESUNIVERSITIES Provides relative
to the M.J. Foster Promise Award Program. (gov

sig)
MINERAL S Provides relative to brine. (8/1/24)

HEALTH CARE Providesrelative to emergency
medical services. (gov sig)

SCHOOL S Provides relative to charter schools.
(gov sig)

INSURANCE PREMIUM S Providesfor a
premium discount for certain military personnel.
(8/1/24)

HEALTH/ACC INSURANCE Requires health
coverage plans to include aternative imaging
methods to mammography. (gov sig)

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - NOTICE GIVEN - [3 items]

1. HCR39

2. HCR93

3. HCR78

ZERINGUE

JACKSON

CHARLES OWEN

JUDGES Provides for the continuation of the
Judicia Structure Task Force as established by
House Resolution No. 30 of the 2022 Regular
Session

TAX CREDITS Requests a study and report on
administrative actions necessary to facilitate an
eventual expansion of the La. Y outh Jobs Tax
Credit Program

HIGHER EDUCATION Reguests that Board of
Regents and public postsecondary education
management boards report to House and Senate
education committees and Joint Legislative
Committee on the Budget on actions related to
environmental, social, and governance criteria



HOUSE BILLSTO BE CONCURRED IN - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 itemg]

1. HB418

BEAULLIEU

TAX/SEVERANCE TAX Reduces severance tax
rates on oil and gas produced from inactive wells
and orphan wells

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [5items]

1. HB6

2. HB572

3. HB312

4. HB868

5. HB978

CHENEVERT

CREWS

CHARLES OWEN

EGAN

NEWELL

SCHOOL S (Constitutional Amendment) Grants
any legidlatively created public school system the
same treatment and authority granted to parishes
for purposes of minimum foundation program
funding and local taxing authority

LABOR/COLLECTIVE BARGAIN Prohibits
collective bargaining for public officersand
employees

DRUGS Provides relative to the over-the-counter
sale and purchase of the drug ivermectin without a
prescription

MENTAL HEALTH Providesrelativeto
standards for psychiatric hospitals and residential
substance abuse facilities

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES Provides
relative to the regulation of cannabis



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 16, 2024

SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. SB102 MIGUEZ PORTSHARBORSTERMINALS Provides for
policing of the Port of Delcambre, Twin Parish
Port District. (gov sig)



DATE: May 13,
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TME. Py
CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1
CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION

HB 792 BY BACALA
CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE / Provides relative to criminal adjudications

HOUSE 5/9/2024 BACALA, VILLIO, WILEY
SENATE




TODAYS DATE: May 13,
REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TIME: 4:19 PM

TUESDAY, MAY 14, 2024 LEG. DAY: 34
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE

HR192  Berault CL&P-FAV
HCR95  Wright COM-FAV
HCR101 Boyer THPW-FAV
HCR102 Wright COM-W/ AMD
HCR112 Phelps THPW-FAV

MORNING HOUR 15

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SCR28 Mizell COM-W/ AMD
SCR40 Fields APP-FAV

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB738  Bourriaque THPW-W/ AMD
HB827 Turner APP-W/ AMD
HB982 Walters ASUB

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB81 Allain AGRI-FAV WO/AMD
SB89 Fields MPC-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB90 Fields MPC-W/ AMD WO/AMD

SB124  Mizell JUD-W/ AMD WO/AMD



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

TUESDAY, MAY 14, 2024

TODAYS DATE: May 13,

TIME: 4:19 PM
LEG. DAY: 34
PAGE: 2

SB139
SB274
SB328
SB452

Hensgens
Reese
Reese
McMath

MPC-FAV WO/AMD
MPC-FAV W/AMD
AGRI-FAV WO/AMD
JUD-W/ AMD WO/AMD



