LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY TUESDAY, MAY 14, 2024

MORNING HOUR

2. Prayer			
3. Pledge of Allegiance			
4. Reading of Journal			
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications			
6. Introduction of Resolutions			
7. Introduction of Bills			
10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying OverHR222,230,231HCR126,129			
11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over SCR 41			
14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Co	mmittee	;	
HR 192 CL&P-FAV	HCR	102	
HCR 95 COM-FAV HCR 101 THPW-FAV	HCR	112	THPW-FAV
15. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee SCR 28 COM-W/ AMD	SCR	40	APP-FAV
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee			
HB 738 THPW-W/ AMD HB 827 APP-W/ AMD	HB	982	ASUB
17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Le	gislative	e Burea	u
SB 81 AGRI-FAV WO/AMD	SB	139	MPC-FAV WO/AMD
SB 89 MPC-W/ AMD W/AMD	SB	274	
SB 90 MPC-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB 124 JUD-W/ AMD WO/AMD	SB SB	328 452	AGRI-FAV WO/AMD JUD-W/ AMD WO/AMD
19. Reconsideration			
SB 220			
REGULAR ORDER O	F THE	DAY	
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final	Conside	eration	
Scheduled for floor debate on 5/14/2024			
HR 101, 168, 173			
HCR 19, 73, 87 HR 3			
2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Conside	eration		
Not yet scheduled for floor debate			
SCR 21			
SCR 20			
4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the H	louse		
Not yet scheduled for concurrence			

HB 641, 661, 885

1. Roll Call

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/14/2024

HB 523, 919

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for	or floor de	ebate or	n 5/14/20)24								
SB	108,	137,	188,	257,	396							
SB	6,	7,	33,	34,	38,	46,	48,	54,	56,	58,	73,	85,
	92,	123,	161,	165,	166,	183,	219,	231,	242,	247,	251,	270,
	272,	285,	296,	316,	337,	338						
Not yet sche	duled for	floor de	ebate									
SB	344,	345,	367,	387,	476							
SB	28,	44,	60,	63,	232,	240,	287,	326,	355,	372,	392,	395,
	410,	438,	445,	446,	492,	496,	498					
SB	17,	55,	57,	101,	133,	148,	163,	200,	226,	276,	306,	325,
	342,	369,	463									
SB	88,	128,	159,	208,	223,	227,	293,	356,	386,	398,	402,	405,
	406,	415,	439,	447,	457,	478						
SB	86,	111,	147,	191,	206,	215,	268,	373,	404,	428,	506	
SB	106,	140,	155,	198,	207,	218,	248,	252,	310,	343,	352,	358,
	385,	411,	414,	418,	432,	434,	441					
SB	11,	22,	24,	26,	30,	40,	47,	50,	52,	91,	96,	160,
	184,	195,	258,	277,	350,	363,	388,	420,	436,	465		

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/14/2024

HCR 39, 93 HCR 78

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Scheduled for concurrence on 5/14/2024HB418

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/14/2024

HB	6,	572
HB	312,	868
HB	978	

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

SB 102

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to CommitteeHB924

Regular Order

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House HB 770

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB	231,	262,	341,	415,	452,	518,	532,	545,	565,	636,	664,	682,
	693,	697,	742,	936,	942,	975						

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage SB 370

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Not yet scheduled for floor debate HB 792

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 14, 2024

HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - [7 items]

1. HR101	TURNER	EDUCATION ACCOUNTABILITY Requests the State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education to study the role of ACT and WorkKeys scores in the school and district accountability system
2. HR168	ST. BLANC	STUDENT/ASSESSMENT Requests that the State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education consider the adoption of a policy allowing online public schools to administer state assessments remotely and in a virtual setting
3. HR173	MELERINE	SCHOOLS/HIGH SCHOOL Requests that the state Department of Education study and make recommendations relative to automated graduation progress monitoring initiatives to enhance timely high school graduation
4. HCR19	ECHOLS	TAX/GAMING Requests a study of the land- based casino industry
5. HCR73	DUSTIN MILLER	MEDICAID Urges and requests the Louisiana Department of Health to develop a professional consulting nursing service code for reimbursement of certain services for individuals with developmental disabilities
6. HCR87	DUSTIN MILLER	HEALTH CARE Continues the Health Inequalities and Disparities in Rural Areas Task Force
7. HR3	ZERINGUE	JUDGES Provides for the continuation of the Judicial Structure Task Force as established by House Resolution No. 30 of the 2022 Regular Session

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [2 items]

1. HB523	WILDER	LABOR/COLLECTIVE BARGAIN Provides relative to the election of a collective bargaining representative
2. HB919	CHENEVERT	PUBLIC OFFLS/EMPS Provides with respect to payroll deductions

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [35 items]

1. SB108	SEABAUGH	EXPROPRIATION Provides relative to expropriation. (8/1/24)
2. SB137	GREGORY MILLER	BANKS/BANKING Provides relative to deposits for customers who expire while domiciled out of state. (8/1/24)
3. SB188	COUSSAN	FAMILY LAW Provides for the Uniform Collaborative Family Law Act. (8/1/24)
4. SB257	FOIL	INTERIOR DESIGNERS Provides relative to board members and qualifications of the State Board of Examiners of Interior Designers. (8/1/24)
5. SB396	MCMATH	ARCHITECTS Provides for exemptions to the licensing and registration requirements for architects. (1/1/25)
6. SB6	CONNICK	CRIME/PUNISHMENT Creates the crime of unlawful dissemination or sale of images of another created by artificial intelligence. (8/1/24)
7. SB7	CONNICK	CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES Provides for reporting of escapes from juvenile institutions. (8/1/24)
8. SB33	HENSGENS	THEFT Provides relative to theft from a porch or other unenclosed portion of a residence or inhabited dwelling. (8/1/24)
9. SB34	HENSGENS	THEFT Provides relative to coordinated retail robbery offenses. (8/1/24)
10. SB38	EDMONDS	CURRICULA Provide with respect to the Course Choice Program. (7/1/25)
11. SB46	MCMATH	HEALTH DEPARTMENT Creates the Alzheimer's and Related Dementias Advisory Council within the Louisiana Department of Health. (gov sig)
12. SB48	TALBOT	GENETICS Provides for health insurance coverage of genetic testing for diseases and other medical conditions. (gov sig)
13. SB54	WHEAT	HEALTH SERVICES Requires CPR/AED training for coaches in Louisiana. (8/1/24)

14.	SB56	WHEAT	STUDENTS Provides for the administration of medication to students by certain practitioners. (gov sig)
15.	SB58	TALBOT	INSURANCE POLICIES Provides for patient's right to prompt coverage. (gov sig)
16.	SB73	WOMACK	WATER QUALITY Creates and provides for the Community Sewerage System Infrastructure Sustainability Act. (1/1/25)
17.	SB85	EDMONDS	SCHOOLS To change the makeup of the board of the Jimmy D. Long School for Math, Science, and the Arts. (gov sig)
18.	SB92	DUPLESSIS	CHILDREN'S CODE Provides relative to the Safe Haven Law. (8/1/24)
19.	SB123	ABRAHAM	SCHOOLS Provides relative to the employment or acceptance of volunteer chaplains in public schools. (gov sig)
20.	SB161	BOUDREAUX	CONTRACTORS Provides for non- governmental agencies to receive background checks on contractors within the volunteer and employee criminal history system. (8/1/24)
21.	SB165	MCMATH	CONTRACTS Provides relative to noncompetition agreements. (8/1/24)
22.	SB166	CONNICK	PUBLIC HEALTH Provides relative to seafood safety. (1/1/25)
23.	SB183	GARY CARTER	JUVENILE JUSTICE Provides relative to academic plans for children committed to the Department of Public Safety and Corrections. (8/1/24)
24.	SB219	MCMATH	HEALTH/ACC INSURANCE Provides relative to conversion requirements for health insurers. (gov sig)
25.	SB231	DUPLESSIS	MENTAL HEALTH Provides regarding involuntary outpatient treatment for mental health. (8/1/24)
26.	SB242	BOUIE	INSURANCE POLICIES Provides for the use of satellite photos when inspecting a property that has been issued an insurance policy. (gov sig)
27.	SB247	CATHEY	ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL Provides for the Motor Fuels Underground Storage Tank Trust Dedicated Fund Account. (8/1/24)

28.	SB251	BARROW	CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES Provides relative to educational programs provided by correctional facilities. (gov sig)
29.	SB270	TALBOT	HOUSING Provides relative to volunteer board members of certain interlocal risk management agencies. (gov sig)
30.	SB272	EDMONDS	COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES Provides relative to the M.J. Foster Promise Award Program. (gov sig)
31.	SB285	CATHEY	MINERALS Provides relative to brine. (8/1/24)
32.	SB296	BOUDREAUX	HEALTH CARE Provides relative to emergency medical services. (gov sig)
33.	SB316	MIGUEZ	SCHOOLS Provides relative to charter schools. (gov sig)
34.	SB337	BOUDREAUX	INSURANCE PREMIUMS Provides for a premium discount for certain military personnel. (8/1/24)
35.	SB338	BOUDREAUX	HEALTH/ACC INSURANCE Requires health coverage plans to include alternative imaging methods to mammography. (gov sig)

HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - NOTICE GIVEN - [3 items]

1. HCR39	ZERINGUE	JUDGES Provides for the continuation of the Judicial Structure Task Force as established by House Resolution No. 30 of the 2022 Regular Session
2. HCR93	JACKSON	TAX CREDITS Requests a study and report on administrative actions necessary to facilitate an eventual expansion of the La. Youth Jobs Tax Credit Program
3. HCR78	CHARLES OWEN	HIGHER EDUCATION Requests that Board of Regents and public postsecondary education management boards report to House and Senate education committees and Joint Legislative Committee on the Budget on actions related to environmental, social, and governance criteria

HOUSE BILLS TO BE CONCURRED IN - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HB418	BEAULLIEU	TAX/SEVERANCE TAX Reduces severance tax
		rates on oil and gas produced from inactive wells
		and orphan wells

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [5 items]

1. HB6	CHENEVERT	SCHOOLS (Constitutional Amendment) Grants any legislatively created public school system the same treatment and authority granted to parishes for purposes of minimum foundation program funding and local taxing authority
2. HB572	CREWS	LABOR/COLLECTIVE BARGAIN Prohibits collective bargaining for public officers and employees
3. HB312	CHARLES OWEN	DRUGS Provides relative to the over-the-counter sale and purchase of the drug ivermectin without a prescription
4. HB868	EGAN	MENTAL HEALTH Provides relative to standards for psychiatric hospitals and residential substance abuse facilities
5. HB978	NEWELL	CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES Provides relative to the regulation of cannabis

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 16, 2024

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

 1. SB102
 MIGUEZ
 PORTS/HARBORS/TERMINALS Provides for policing of the Port of Delcambre, Twin Parish Port District. (gov sig)

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN
CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Мау	13,
4:19	ΡM
	1

	CE COMMIT ⁻ DATE	TEE APPOINTED CONFEREES	DATE	ACTION
HB 792	BY BACAL	A		
	CRIMINAL	/PROCEDURE / Provides relative to criminal adjudications		
HOUSE SENATE	5/9/2024	BACALA, VILLIO, WILEY		

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HR192	Berault	CL&P-FAV
HCR95	Wright	COM-FAV
HCR101	Boyer	THPW-FAV
HCR102	Wright	COM-W/ AMD
HCR112	Phelps	THPW-FAV

MORNING HOUR 15

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SCR28	Mizell	COM-W/ AMD
SCR40	Fields	APP-FAV

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB738	Bourriaque	THPW-W/ AMD
HB827	Turner	APP-W/ AMD
HB982	Walters	ASUB

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB81	Allain	AGRI-FAV WO/AMD
SB89	Fields	MPC-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB90	Fields	MPC-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB124	Mizell	JUD-W/ AMD WO/AMD

	REPORTED BY COMMITTE TUESDAY, MAY 14, 2024		TODAYS DATE: TIME: LEG. DAY: PAGE:	May 13, 4:19 PM 34 2
SB139	Hensgens	MPC-FAV	WO/AMD	
SB274	Reese	MPC-FAV	W/AMD	
SB328	Reese	AGRI-FAV	WO/AMD	
SB452	McMath	JUD-W/ AM	MD WO/AME)